ORDINANCE NO	)
AGREEMENT WITH THE MISSOURI HIGH	BLUE PARKWAY INTERCHANGE PROJECT
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Inc into a Cost Share Agreement with the Missouri Highwa Little Blue Parkway Interchange Cost Share Project; an	
WHEREAS, the City obtained Cost Share Fund Transportation for I-70 & Little Blue Parkway Interchasignal, and other necessary improvements within the pre-	nge that will implement turn lane, ADA, traffic
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:	THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SECTION 1. That the City Manager of the City and execute for and on behalf of the City of Independer provisions in the attached agreement.	y of Independence, Missouri, is authorized to sign ace a Cost Share Agreement pursuant to the
SECTION 2. That appropriations for the I-70 & (Number 112303) are increased by One Million Seven 100/100 Dollars (\$1,732,500) to the Street Sales Tax Fur	Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and
PASSED THIS DAY OF CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2023, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council Of the City of Independence, Missouri
	I hereby certify that there is a balance,
City Clerk	otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing
APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:	expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.
City Counselor	Source is: Street Sales Tax Funds
REVIEWED BY:	

BILL NO. \_\_\_\_\_

I-70 & Little Blue Pkwy Cost Share Agreement 03/15/23 - JF	
City Manager	